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PROGRAM/ COURSE/ TOPIC

APPROVED
RCHs

COURSE CODE

Lehigh Valley Chapter

PAOO

PAO1

4/9/25

Southeastern Pennsylvania Chapter

Staying Ahead on Multi-State Payroll Tax &
Compliance

PAO2

2501

PAO2

PAO2

Susquehanna Valley Chapter

PAO2

4/17/25

Payroll Data Needs for 401(k) and Other DC
Retirement Plans

25

PAO3

2501

PAO3

Western Pennsylvania Chapter

3/13/25

March 2025 Chapter Meeting

PAO4

2501

5/8/25

Staying Ahead on Multi-State Payroll Tax &
Compliance

PAO4

2502




