

## PAYO APPROVED CHAPTER

## **PENNSYLVANIA**

Last Updated: 04/21/2025

CHAPTER	DATE OF MEETING	PROGRAM/ COURSE/ TOPIC	APPROVED RCHs	COURSE CODE	
STATEWIDE EV	ENTS				
				PA00	
Labiah Valley	Chanton			DA04	
Lehigh Valley	<u>Cnapter</u>			PA01	
Southeastern	Pennsylvania Chap	oter .			
<u> </u>	4/9/25	Staying Ahead on Multi-State Payroll Tax & Compliance	1	PA02	2501
				PA02	
				PA02	
				PA02	
<u>Susquehanna</u>	Valley Chapter				
	4/17/25	Payroll Data Needs for 401(k) and Other DC Retirement Plans	2.5	PA03	2501
				PA03	
Western Penn	sylvania Chapter				
	3/13/25	March 2025 Chapter Meeting	3	PA04	2501
	5/8/25	Staying Ahead on Multi-State Payroll Tax & Compliance	3	PA04	2502